
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013443-2024 

Contract

Engineering PLCs and Pneumatics for Newcastle
College

NCG Corporation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013443

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042ec0  

Published 25 April 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NCG Corporation

Rye Hill House, Rye Hill Campus, Scotswood Road

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE4 7SA

Contact

Jon Borley

Email

procurement@ncgrp.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1912004800

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013443-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013443-2024
mailto:procurement@ncgrp.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com

Buyer's address

www.ncgrp.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com
http://www.ncgrp.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Engineering PLCs and Pneumatics for Newcastle College

Reference number

NCG240105T

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Engineering PLCs and Pneumatics for Newcastle College

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £422,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Engineering PLCs and Pneumatics for Newcastle College

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to Meet or Exceed Equipment Specification / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Training Provision / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Commissioning / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service Management / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Standard Warranty / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental Sustainability / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Total Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

OFS funded



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002018

/Notice/002018-2024


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Engineering PLCs and Pneumatics for Newcastle College

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Didactic Services

c/o Ward Mackenzie, Thatcher House, 12 Mount Ephraim

Tunbridge Wells

TN4 8AS

Email

babak@didacticservices.co.uk

mailto:babak@didacticservices.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Telephone

+44 7761961464

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

07272600

Internet address

https://www.didacticservices.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £425,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £422,000

https://www.didacticservices.co.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=857990804

 GO Reference: GO-2024425-PRO-25864818

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NCG Incorporated

Rye Hill House, Scotswood Road

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE4 7SA

Email

procurement@ncgrp.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1912004800

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ncgrp.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=857990804
mailto:procurement@ncgrp.co.uk
https://www.ncgrp.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T05:41:30+0100
	TCPDF




